NEWSLETTER Dec2o010

Hello Pullers and families, Happy Holidays!!!
I hope all is well with you, your family and your favorite pulling machine.

I have enclosed as much club info as I have.. Please read over everything very carefully. If you have any questions,
please call Nancy at 920-565-2318 or Gary at 608-524-3533.

The points are listed and final. Congratulations to all the winners.

Registration this year will remain the same. Each puller member will receive 3 pit passes, alternate and associate
members only one pass. The price will stay the same. $125.00 per puller member if paid by January 31,2011.
($150.00 after January 31,2011) Alternate driver and associate members are $50.00.

( Please submit a check for membership and a separate check banquet dinner tickets.)

You may turn in the membership form at the banquet or send to

Nancy Sixel 1205 College Ave. Howards Grove, WI 53083

Only one person per application.

The web page is www.pipullers.com . Do you have a picture of your favorite puller. Send it to Ben Raboine-
include the class of the picture so it can go under the correct class.

Banquet is planned for January 08, 2011 at Ho-Chunk, Wisc. Dells 1-800-746-2486.

Room rate at $75.00 plus tax for Friday, Saturday or Sunday night. - use the name IPULL11 ( Eye pull eleven) to
get this rate. The room rate expires 12/29/2010. Check in time is 4 pm and check out time is 10:30 am. There are 5
restaurants. There is a “ kids-fest” room that baby sit children until midnight for a fee. They have a pool and hot tub
on site and a very large recreational complex a couple miles down the road. There is shuttle bus service that you can
take to other places. The meeting times are enclosed. This may change due to unforeseen items on the agenda. Gary
will again post all items on the agenda after Jan 1,2011 on the web page and if any meeting times have changed.
Please check the web page or call Gary for any changes prior to Jan7,2011. You may sign up for 2011 pulling
season with Angie Flynn between 11:30pm and 3:30. She will again be in the front lobby. She will also have
information for class meeting place and times. If you could fill out your registration form before coming, it would
be greatly appreciated, but we will have extra forms available. Please fill out all information. Social Security
number is a must. This information is for insurance reasons. All registration forms are in the hands of Gary and
Nancy Only. At registration, you will get your pit passes and a receipt. All members must have a signed
application on record before they pull (for insurance purposes) or they will be disqualified. No points-no
money.

Banquet and dinner, only 2 free meals will be given per puller membership. Alternate, associate and any additional
members may purchase a meal for $25.00 per person. ( IE: Lee Sixel one membership-2 free dinners : Jeff Rivers 2
memberships-4 free dinners.) Please reserve your dinner tickets by Jan 01,2011. Please submit a separate check for
additional meal tickets. If you are not able to come to the supper, all other puller may join the group after supper for
the banquet. Pick up dinner tickets at registration desk with Angie Flynn.

It is again time for elections for some of the classes. These elections will take place during the individual class
meeting. Elections for the board this year are for:

Super Stock Trucks, Mod 4x4 Trucks, Street Altered Trucks, Semi Trucks and all tech officials.

If you feel that your board member is not doing the job for you, don’t be afraid to step up and help out.

Please take time to go to your individual meeting, as this is where class voting goes on. If an item is discussed at
your meeting, it does not make it a rule change, you must submit an idea to Gary prior to Jan.01,2011. If you are a
paid member or interested in joining a class, but did not pull at least once, you may sit in on the meeting, but you
will be unable to vote.

Please fill out the enclosed banquet and meeting form. Any rule changes that you want, or would like tweaked,
must be submitted by January 01,2011 Send to Gary Schyvinch. You must include your name.



Street Altered Trucks-Points

— = 0 001N LB~ W~

—_ o

Amy Schueler
Justin Kusch
Dave Wollerman
Shawn Hadel
John Shultis
Justin Peterson
Danny Thoma
Willie Rumpee
Heather Hadel
Dale Schmidt
Barb Peters

77 Chevy
78 Chevy
81 Chevy
82 Chevy
86 Chevy
83 Chevy
67 Chevy
85 Chevy
82 Chevy
65 Chevy
90 Ford

2 Wheel Drive Trucks-Points

1 Paul Flynn 46 Ford

2 Brandon Beard 29 Ford

3 Chad Klatt 25 Model T
Super Stock Trucks-Points

1 Brian Briester 97 Chevy

2 John Aumann 90 Chevy

3 Scott Kieckbusch 2000 Dodge
4 Dave Affeldt 52 Chevy

5 Travis Lentz 72 Chevy

6 Chuck Champagne 70 Chevy

7 Jake Luther 67 Ford

8 Rendall Potratz 98 Chevy

9 John Hollatz 72 Chevy
10 Pat Bosch 02 Chevy
11 Tom Bosch 2000 Chevy
12 Dan Homa 78 Ford

13 Jeff Rivers 97 GMC
14 Brad Zook 67 Chevy
15 Dustin Smits 86 Chevy
16 Mike Kauss 98 Chevy
17 Tory Laubach 73 Chevy
18 Sue Sterwald 97 Chevy
19 Roy Kannenberg 2000 GMC
20 Doug Logeman 98 GMC
21 Dave Schmidt 60 Chevy
22 Nick Egbert 81 Chevy
23 Matt Davis 65 Chevy
24 Don Skinkis 04 Chevy
25 Ross Davis 81 Chevy
26 Steve Sterwald 82 Chevy

Melmac Express

White Knight
Oscar
Rat n Fested

Bone Shaker
Team Broken
Grouch

Give’em Heck Redneck
No Surrender
Family Tradition

Evolution
Last Outlaw
Mega Ram
Bam Bam

Never Done
Mean Streak
Quiet Riot

Sha Zam
After Shock

Blue Smoothie Express
Shoot 2 Thrill
Locked & Loaded

Midnight Cheater
Gremlin’s Bad Bowtie
Top Secret

Chevy Thunder

American Outlaw

Unpredictable

113
111
109
106
89
84
79
74
69
47
41

118
108.5
96.5

77
62
57
53
52
46
46
42
41.5
35
22
21
20
19
17.5
15
15
14
11
10
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Mod 4 X 4 Trucks-Points

1 Ted Skelton 97 Chevy The Rock 58
2 Steve Sterwald 82 Chevy Unpredictable 57
3 Cory Lemirande 74 Chevy Old School 57
4 Mike Derr 04 Chevy 55
5 Bruce Wagner 03 Ford Poker Face 50
6 Paul Ferris 05 Chevy Opposing Force 38
7 Casey Dull 70 Dodge Wild Thing 34
8 Tim Skelton 40 Ford The Bone 33
9 Jared Figas 05 Chevy Playin Hooky 32
10 Matt Davis 91 Chevy Outrage 28
11 Rich Calenzo 95 Chevy American Made Outlaw 26
12 Charlie Manke 97 Ford Tuna’s Toy 26
13 Craig Emmes 97 Chevy Cold Ethyl 25
14 Robert Luebke 95 Chevy The Boss Man 21
15 Chuck Champagne 70 Chevy Never Done 19
16 Scott Kieckbush 2000 Dodge = Mega Ram 19
17 Dan Homa 78 Ford Shazam 15
18 Mike Manke 79 Ford Foolish Farmer Blues 15
19 Robert Dickman 09 Dodge Dodge Dakota 11
20 Rhonda Harstad 03 Ford Maybe Baby 10.5
21 Brian Briester 97 Chevy Evolution 10.5
22 Mark Kelly 72 Chevy Intense Expense 9
23 Dave Affeldt 52 Chevy Bam Bam 7
24 Jeff Rivers 97 GMC Aftershock 7
25 TJ Schliewe 82 Chevy Playing Dirty 5
26 Clem Linder 84 Chevy Chevy Blitz 5
27 Ross Davis 81 Chevy 2
28 Bruce Wagner 06 Ford Bad To The Bone 1
Semi Trucks-STOCK- Points
1 Lee Tarkowski 2000 Kenworth 220
2 Denise Schyvinch 96 Western Star Black Friday 13th 161
3 Eric Rice 88 Peterbilt 115
4 Frank Burkhart 97 International 112
5 Dale Buchholtz 2000 Western Star Black Knight 109
6 Floyd Burkhart 99 Freightliner 77
7 Scott Holland 93 Peterbilt Blue 37
8 Tom Stocklen 96 Peterbilt 22
9 Scott Holland 80 Peterbilt Old Scootzz Cool 15
Semi Trucks-OPEN- Points
1 Merlin Van de Walle 88 Kenworth Stacks 227
2 Lee Pravechek 80 Peterbilt Back in Black 191
3 Al Mc Dowell 78 International Bone Yard Binder 127
4 Chris Schroeder 85 Kenworth Krazy KW 118
5 Steve Sterwald 88 Mack Thunder Dog 15



Hot Farm Tractor-Points

1 Gene Larsen JD4450 Binder Grinder

2 Joe Nemetz JD6030 Nemetz Nemisis

3 Matt Casey 1H1486 Midnight Mistress
4 Ken Mike IH1066 It’s Binder Time

5 Jim Gonnering IH1066 Freakshow Express
6 Chase Holschbach [H1066 Red Rocks

7 Virgil Ripp JD6030

8 Jeff Mehling Case 970

9 Joel Talarczyk IH1466

10 Brian Wagner MF2805 Deep In Red

11 Josh Jacobs JD6030 Disappointment
12 Charlie VanHandel MF1155 Crazy 8

13 Jason Rabe JD6030

14 Brad Kolpin JD4440 Hillbilly Rockstar
15 John Barthels IH1466 Heartbreaker

16 Kurt Vogel [H1066 Red Baron

17 Robert Stahl IH1066

18 Chad Helt JD6030

Natural Super Stock Tractors-Points

1 Mike Koehler MMGG Yellow Rocket

2 Dave Schuelke MM G705 Miniac

3 Matt Larson [H666 Lucky Lucifer

4 Todd Cook Case 930 Case of bad Judgement

Super Farm Tractors-Points

1 Mark Kuchta JD8210 Imagine That

2 Ryan Jachthuber JDA4955 In 2 Deep

3 Matt Kaster 1H966 Teachers Pet

4 Jerry Hassenbein Case 970 Hayshaker

5 Bob Gray JD4455 Polterguist

6 Mark Stuckmann AC-D21 In Dew Time

7 Rich Swanke MF Just a little guy

8 Mark Schulz Ford 8000 Blue Bye U-2

9 Lee Sixel Case 970 Cruizin Case

10 Chuck Guenterberg IH3688

11 Mike Schaid IH1066 Hootersville Express
12 Andy Keyes Ford 8560 Blue Bye U

13 Jeff Martyn IH766 The Hustler

14 Jim Barman 1H1466 Hooked Up

15 Tom Gallitz IH1466 Running in the Red
16 Kathy Gallitz IH1466 Running Hot Red
17 Wally Wiese Casel070 Vi-Agri King

340
330
310
280
258
218
218
186
168
144
136
114
70
60
51
42
25
13

160
151
130
129

179.5
174
124
121
117
85
84
78
72
69
64
61
33
32.5
29
27
24



