## NEWSLETTER Dec 2010

Hello Pullers and families, Happy Holidays!!!

I hope all is well with you, your family and your favorite pulling machine.

I have enclosed as much club info as I have.. Please read over everything very carefully. If you have any questions, please call Nancy at 920-565-2318 or Gary at 608-524-3533.

## The points are listed and final. Congratulations to all the winners.

Registration this year will remain the same. Each puller member will receive 3 pit passes, alternate and associate members only one pass. The price will stay the same. \$125.00 per puller member if paid by January 31,2011. (\$150.00 after January 31,2011) Alternate driver and associate members are \$50.00.

( Please submit a check for membership and a separate check banquet dinner tickets.)

You may turn in the membership form at the banquet or send to

Nancy Sixel 1205 College Ave. Howards Grove, WI 53083

Only one person per application.

The web page is www.pipullers.com. Do you have a picture of your favorite puller. Send it to Ben Raboine-include the class of the picture so it can go under the correct class.

Banquet is planned for January 08, 2011 at Ho-Chunk, Wisc. Dells 1-800-746-2486.

Room rate at \$75.00 plus tax for Friday, Saturday or Sunday night. - use the name IPULL11 (Eye pull eleven) to get this rate. The room rate expires 12/29/2010. Check in time is 4 pm and check out time is 10:30 am. There are 5 restaurants. There is a "kids-fest" room that baby sit children until midnight for a fee. They have a pool and hot tub on site and a very large recreational complex a couple miles down the road. There is shuttle bus service that you can take to other places. The meeting times are enclosed. This may change due to unforeseen items on the agenda. Gary will again post all items on the agenda after Jan 1,2011 on the web page and if any meeting times have changed. Please check the web page or call Gary for any changes prior to Jan7,2011. You may sign up for 2011 pulling season with Angie Flynn between 11:30pm and 3:30. She will again be in the front lobby. She will also have information for class meeting place and times. If you could fill out your registration form before coming, it would be greatly appreciated, but we will have extra forms available. Please fill out all information. Social Security number is a must. This information is for insurance reasons. All registration forms are in the hands of Gary and Nancy Only. At registration, you will get your pit passes and a receipt. All members must have a signed application on record before they pull (for insurance purposes) or they will be disqualified. No points-no money.

Banquet and dinner, only 2 free meals will be given per puller membership. Alternate, associate and any additional members may purchase a meal for \$25.00 per person. (IE: Lee Sixel one membership-2 free dinners: Jeff Rivers 2 memberships-4 free dinners.) Please reserve your dinner tickets by Jan 01,2011. Please submit a separate check for additional meal tickets. If you are not able to come to the supper, all other puller may join the group after supper for the banquet. Pick up dinner tickets at registration desk with Angie Flynn.

It is again time for elections for some of the classes. These elections will take place during the individual class meeting. Elections for the board this year are for:

## Super Stock Trucks, Mod 4x4 Trucks, Street Altered Trucks, Semi Trucks and all tech officials.

If you feel that your board member is not doing the job for you, don't be afraid to step up and help out. Please take time to go to your individual meeting, as this is where class voting goes on. If an item is discussed at your meeting, it does not make it a rule change, you must submit an idea to Gary prior to Jan.01,2011. If you are a paid member or interested in joining a class, but did not pull at least once, you may sit in on the meeting, but you will be unable to yote.

Please fill out the enclosed banquet and meeting form. Any rule changes that you want, or would like tweaked, must be submitted by January 01,2011 Send to Gary Schyvinch. You must include your name.

Street Altered Trucks-Points										
1	Amy Schueler	77 Chevy	Melmac Express	113						
2	Justin Kusch	78 Chevy	•	111						
3	Dave Wollerman	81 Chevy	White Knight	109						
4	Shawn Hadel	82 Chevy	Oscar	106						
5	John Shultis	86 Chevy	Rat n Fested	89						
6	Justin Peterson	83 Chevy	Tut ii i estea	84						
7	Danny Thoma	67 Chevy	Bone Shaker	79						
8	Willie Rumpee	85 Chevy	Team Broken	74						
9	Heather Hadel	82 Chevy	Grouch	69						
10	Dale Schmidt	65 Chevy	Glouch	47						
11	Barb Peters	90 Ford		41						
11	Daio releis	90 F01 <b>u</b>		41						
2 Wh	2 Wheel Drive Trucks-Points									
1	Paul Flynn	46 Ford	Give'em Heck Redneck	118						
2	Brandon Beard	29 Ford	No Surrender	108.5						
3	Chad Klatt	25 Model T	Family Tradition	96.5						
			. J							
Super Stock Trucks-Points										
1	Brian Briester	97 Chevy	Evolution	77						
2	John Aumann	90 Chevy	Last Outlaw	62						
3	Scott Kieckbusch	2000 Dodge	Mega Ram	57						
4	Dave Affeldt	52 Chevy	Bam Bam	53						
5	Travis Lentz	72 Chevy		52						
6	Chuck Champagne	70 Chevy	Never Done	46						
7	Jake Luther	67 Ford	Mean Streak	46						
8	Rendall Potratz	98 Chevy	Quiet Riot	42						
9	John Hollatz	72 Chevy		41.5						
10	Pat Bosch	02 Chevy		35						
11	Tom Bosch	2000 Chevy		22						
12	Dan Homa	78 Ford	Sha Zam	21						
13	Jeff Rivers	97 GMC	After Shock	20						
14	Brad Zook	67 Chevy		19						
15	Dustin Smits	86 Chevy	Blue Smoothie Express	17.5						
16	Mike Kauss	98 Chevy	Shoot 2 Thrill	15						
17	Tory Laubach	73 Chevy	Locked & Loaded	15						
18	Sue Sterwald	97 Chevy		14						
19	Roy Kannenberg	2000 GMC	Midnight Cheater	11						
20	Doug Logeman	98 GMC	Gremlin's Bad Bowtie	10						
21	Dave Schmidt	60 Chevy	Top Secret	8						
22	Nick Egbert	81 Chevy	Chevy Thunder	8						
23	Matt Davis	65 Chevy	car, indian	6						
24	Don Skinkis	04 Chevy	American Outlaw	4						
25	Ross Davis	81 Chevy	Amonomi Outlaw	3						
26	Steve Sterwald	82 Chevy	Unpredictable	1						
20	Stove Storward	02 Chevy	onprodiction of	1						

Mod	4 X 4 Trucks-Poir	• <b>•</b>		
			TI D 1	<b>5</b> 0
1	Ted Skelton	97 Chevy	The Rock	58
2	Steve Sterwald	82 Chevy	Unpredictable	57 57
3	Cory Lemirande	74 Chevy	Old School	57 55
4	Mike Derr	04 Chevy	D.I. E	55
5	Bruce Wagner	03 Ford	Poker Face	50
6	Paul Ferris	05 Chevy	Opposing Force	38
7	Casey Dull	70 Dodge	Wild Thing	34
8	Tim Skelton	40 Ford	The Bone	33
9	Jared Figas	05 Chevy	Playin Hooky	32
10	Matt Davis	91 Chevy	Outrage	28
11	Rich Calenzo	95 Chevy	American Made Outlaw	26
12	Charlie Manke	97 Ford	Tuna's Toy	26
13	Craig Emmes	97 Chevy	Cold Ethyl	25
14	Robert Luebke	95 Chevy	The Boss Man	21
15	Chuck Champagne	70 Chevy	Never Done	19
16	Scott Kieckbush	2000 Dodge	Mega Ram	19
17	Dan Homa	78 Ford	Shazam	15
18	Mike Manke	79 Ford	Foolish Farmer Blues	15
19	Robert Dickman	09 Dodge	Dodge Dakota	11
20	Rhonda Harstad	03 Ford	Maybe Baby	10.5
21	Brian Briester	97 Chevy	Evolution	10.5
22	Mark Kelly	72 Chevy	Intense Expense 9	
23	Dave Affeldt	52 Chevy	Bam Bam	7
24	Jeff Rivers	97 GMC	Aftershock	7
25	TJ Schliewe	82 Chevy	Playing Dirty	5
26	Clem Linder	84 Chevy	Chevy Blitz	5
27	Ross Davis	81 Chevy		2
28	Bruce Wagner	06 Ford	Bad To The Bone	1
Sem	i Trucks-STOCK	- Points		
1	Lee Tarkowski	2000 Kenwort	h	220
2	Denise Schyvinch	96 Western Sta	ar Black Friday 13th	161
3	Eric Rice	88 Peterbilt		115
4	Frank Burkhart	97 International		112
5	Dale Buchholtz	2000 Western	Star Black Knight	109
6	Floyd Burkhart	99 Freightliner		77
7	Scott Holland	93 Peterbilt	Blue	37
8	Tom Stocklen	96 Peterbilt		22
9	Scott Holland	80 Peterbilt	Old Scootzz Cool	15
Som	i Trucks-OPEN- 1	Points		
1	Merlin Van de Walle	88 Kenworth	Stacks	227
2	Lee Pravechek	80 Peterbilt	Back in Black	191
3	Al Mc Dowell	78 Internation		127
4	Chris Schroeder	85 Kenworth	Krazy KW	118
5	Steve Sterwald	88 Mack	Thunder Dog	15
3	Stove Stor ward	JU IVIUUN	munder Dog	1.5

Hot	Farm Tractor-Poi	nts		
1	Gene Larsen	JD4450	Binder Grinder	340
2	Joe Nemetz	JD6030	Nemetz Nemisis	330
3	Matt Casey	IH1486	Midnight Mistress	310
4	Ken Mike	IH1066	It's Binder Time	280
5	Jim Gonnering	IH1066	Freakshow Express	258
6	Chase Holschbach	IH1066	Red Rocks	218
7	Virgil Ripp	JD6030		218
8	Jeff Mehling	Case 970		186
9	Joel Talarczyk	IH1466		168
10	Brian Wagner	MF2805	Deep In Red	144
11	Josh Jacobs	JD6030	Disappointment	136
12	Charlie VanHandel	MF1155	Crazy 8	114
13	Jason Rabe	JD6030		70
14	Brad Kolpin	JD4440	Hillbilly Rockstar	60
15	John Barthels	IH1466	Heartbreaker	51
16	Kurt Vogel	IH1066	Red Baron	42
17	Robert Stahl	IH1066		25
18	Chad Helt	JD6030		13
Nati	ıral Super Stock T	ractors-Poi	nts	
1	Mike Koehler	MMGG	Yellow Rocket	160
2	Dave Schuelke	MM G705	Miniac	151
3	Matt Larson	IH666	Lucky Lucifer	130
4	Todd Cook	Case 930	Case of bad Judgement	129
Sund	or Form Tractors	Doints		
_	er Farm Tractors-		Imagina That	170.5
1 2	Mark Kuchta	JD8210	Imagine That	179.5
	Ryan Jachthuber	JD4955	In 2 Deep	174
3 4	Matt Kaster	IH966	Teachers Pet	124
5	Jerry Hassenbein	Case 970	Hayshaker	121
<i>5</i>	Bob Gray Mark Stuckmann	JD4455 AC-D21	Polterguist In Dew Time	117 85
7		MF		
8	Rich Swanke Mark Schulz		Just a little guy	84 78
9	Lee Sixel	Ford 8000	Blue Bye U-2 Cruizin Case	78
10	Chuck Guenterberg	Case 970 IH3688	Cruiziii Case	69
11	Mike Schaid	IH1066	Hootarguilla Evpragg	64
12	Andy Keyes	Ford 8560	Hootersville Express Blue Bye U	61
13	Jeff Martyn	IH766	The Hustler	33
13	Jim Barman	IH1466	Hooked Up	32.5
15	Tom Gallitz	IH1466	Running in the Red	29
16				
	Kathy Gallitz	IH1466	Running Hot Red	27
17	Kathy Gallitz Wally Wiese	IH1466 Case1070	Running Hot Red Vi-Agri King	27 24